Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17426-003002

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dana Stettler	Pivit Hitch, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	5490 Via Ricardo Riverside, CA 92509
3. Nature of conveyance:	Riverside, CA 92009
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: 04/01/03	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
11/219,076	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
FRED C. HERNANDEZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
12390 El Camino Real	■ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
San Diego, California 92130	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Fred C. Hernandez  Reg. No. 41,832  Name of Person Signing  September 15, 2005  Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3 pages	

10551702.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

September 15, 2005 Date of Transmission

Cecilia Tobin

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate PATENT

700211029 **REEL: 016807 FRAME: 0437** 



WHEREAS, I, Dana Stettler, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 290 N. Smith Street, Corona California 92880, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PIVIT HITCH, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, U.S.A., with a principal business address of 5490 Via Ricardo, California 92509, U.S.A. (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/361,868, which was filed on March 5, 2002, and U.S. Patent Application No. 10/382,072 \_\_\_\_\_, entitled:

## PIVOTING HITCH SYSTEM FOR TRAILER

which was filed on March 5, 2003, (applicants attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals,

> 5490 VIA RICARDO, ŘIVERSIDE, CA 92509 (909) 682-0485 - FAX (909) 682-3007 · WWW.PIVITHITCH.COM

> > PATENT REEL: 016807 FRAME: 0438

reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment

DATE: / Apr. 03

WITNESS

2